


Australia - Touchdown Scorers

Leading Scorers World Tests Europe South OIM #

Cup Pacific

Shuker Gavin Mix/Men/Men30/40 88 29 117

Watego Marikki Women 55 18 4 77

Prowse Matthew Men 34 32 66

Ryan Lenny Men30/35/50 57 2 59

Cheung David Men30/35/50 49 7 56

Samin John Men 35/30/40/50 51 2 53

Stowe Jamie Men 43 9 52

Boss Kristin Mixed/Women 39 12 51

Rodgers Samantha Lee Mixed/Women 30 17 3 50

Surname First Division World Tests Europe South OIM #

Cup Pacific

Absolum (McHugh) Nicole Women 10 2 12

Addison (FM-Holden) Rachel Women/Wom 35 36 1 37

Albert Serena Women 35 5 5

Allen Margie Women 30 10 10

Allen Melinda Mixed 30 1 1

Alonzo Christian Mixed 30 10 10

Anderson Dallas Men 40 4 4

Andrews Glen Men 30 20 20

Andrews Mark Men 30 4 4

Ashley Candice Mixed 11 11

Ayoub Amir Men 50 11 4 15

Baartz Don Men 35/40/50 22 7 29

Baddock Eliza Women 27 6 6

Baggio Andrew Mixed 13 13

Bali Andre Men 45 2 2

Bambury Wayne Men 21 21

Bambury (Teskera) Nadina Mixed 12 1 13

Barclay Matthew Men 30/45 24 24

Barker Kate Women 27 4 4

Barlow (Maher) Dominque Women/Wom35 19 19

Barr Angela Mixed/Women 18 6 24

Barr Catherine Women 6 3 9

Barrett Suzy Mixed 30 1 1

Barton Daniel Mixed/Men 6 6 12

Beale Shane Men 35/50 22 1 23

Beck Nicole Women 6 1 7

Behnke Robert Men 40/50 5 1 6
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Surname First Division World Tests Europe South OIM #

Cup Pacific

Benbow Jayden Mixed/Men 11 6 17

Benfield Christopher Men 30/40 11 11

Bevan Carlie Women 27 7 7

Bird Matt Men 28 1 29

Bishop William Men/Men 30 21 3 24

Biskup Joseph Men 35/40 4 6 10

Blackwood James Mixed/Men 1 2 3

Bloomfield Jeff Men 40 14 14

Boland Margie Women 30 14 14

Boland Mark Men 17 1 18

Bonavantura Mitch Men 35/40 17 17

Bond Colin Men 35 12 12

Boss Kristin Mixed/Women 39 12 51

Boston Craig Men 30 4 4

Boulton Luke Men 35 7 7

Bourke Micahel Men 35 7 7

Bourne Amanda Mixed 30 9 9

Bowling Sarah Women 35 12 12

Bradley Chris Men 35 3 3

Brandon Mark Men 40 6 6

Brannighan Arthur Men 1 1

Breeze Toni Women 27 1 1

Brennan Kristy Mixed 8 8

Brennan Wayne Men 40 3 3

Bretherton Danny Mixed 30 8 8

Brierty Stuart Men 15 9 24

Brindell Laurie Men 30 8 8

Brindell Robert Men 10 2 12

Brisby Samuel Men 9 9 18

Briten Robbie Men 30 3 3

Broadhead Sophie Women 27 7 7

Brooks Elizabeth Women 27 5 5

Brown Debra Women 30 7 7

Brown Mitchel Mixed 30 11 11

Brown Natalie Mixed 4 4

Browne Christian Men 35/40 8 2 10

Buckley Scott Mixed/Men 30 19 49

Bundy Scott Mixed/Men 10 5 15

Bunt Geoff Men 35 7 7

Burdett Amanda Mixed 30/Wom 30 3 1 4

Burgess Elisha Mixed 3 3

Byrne Rachel Mixed 30 6 6

Byrne Rod Men 40 13 13

Campbell Elizabeth Women 7 9 3 19

Cant Derrick Mixed 30 2 2

Carroll Sue Women 30 11 11

Carter Michael Mixed 30 4 4

Caslick Charlotte Women 1 1

Castle Katrina Women 20 3 23

Cattell John Men 35/40 24 24

Chaffey Jason Mixed 6 2 8

Chan Jamieson Mixed/Mixed 30 29 1 30

Chan William Men 30/35 12 12

Chapman Michael Mixed 1 1

Chenhall Barry Mixed 18 2 20
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Surname First Division World Tests Europe South OIM #

Cup Pacific

Cherry Emilee Women 20 3 23

Chesterton Rebecca Mixed 2 2

Cheung David Men30/35/50 49 7 56

Cheung Jeff Men 35/40/50 6 3 9

Cheung Michael Mixed30/Men35/40 22 22

Chilby Ron Men 40 14 14

Chittleborough Belinda Mixed 30 3 3

Clancy Graeme Men 30 19 19

Clark Dave Mixed 3 3

Clark John Men 40 17 17

Clark Troy Men 35 2 2

Clarke Garry Men 35/40 9 9

Clifford Tayla Women 1 1

Coghlan Kim Women 30 17 17

Collins Scott Men 50 4 4

Cooper Heath Men 35 4 4

Cooper Shane Men 40 5 5

Corkeron Philip Men 35 5 5

Corti Sylvana Mixed 30 6 6

Costello Justin Men/Mixed 1 4 5

Cox Khanui Men 30 23 23

Cox Russell Men 30/35 18 18

Cranage (James) Brooke Mix Snr/Wom 27/30 6 2 8

Cridland Justin Mixed 13 3 16

Crowe Madison Women 15 2 3 20

Curran Matthew Mix/Men/Men30 15 4 19

Currie Darren Men 8 1 9

Curtis Dominque Women 5 5

Curtis Katie Mixed 4 1 5

Dacey-Aiken Zoe Mixed 5 2 7

Dack Maria Women 30 4 4

Daher Andrew Men 35 9 9

Daizli Ahmad Men 30 18 18

Dallas Paul Men 50 2 2

Dalton John Men 30 3 3

Danswan Scott Men 30/35/40 32 5 37

Dart Paul Men/30 13 13

David Sophie Mixed 30 7 7

Davidson Cristin Men 40 16 16

Davies Drew Men 35 8 8

Davis Danielle Women 19 7 26

Davis Rachelle Women 5 1 6

Day (Kildare) Robin Mix30/Men35/40/50 38 3 41

Dayberg-Muir Drumayne Mixed/Men 39 9 48

De la Cruz Bo Women/Wom35 25 5 30

Deegan Terry Men 15 2 17

Deguid Derek Men 35/45 6 1 7

Demaria Vincent Mixed 30 15 15

Dennis Melinda Women 27 1 1

Devonshire Michael Men 30 2 2

Dobbins Ashleigh Women 14 14

Doyle Kerry Mixed 30 5 5

Doyle (Daley) Angela Mixed 11 1 12

Drinkwater Anne Mixed 30 8 8

Duckett Paul Men 40 9 9
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Surname First Division World Tests Europe South OIM #

Cup Pacific

Dudeck Anthony Men 35/40 9 3 12

Dufour Amy Women 2 2

Dugud David Men30/Mix30/M40 17 17

Duncan Greg Men 35 12 12

Dyball Hannah Women 10 12 3 25

Early Brooke Men 50 7 7

Eckersley Kevin Men 45 1 1

El Chaar Elies Men 35 5 5

Elliott David Men 45 2 2

Elliott Tina Women 2 2

Eltakchi Tony Mixed30/Mix/M40 26 1 27

English Greg Mixed 17 2 19

English (Collins) Jody Women 15 2 17

Etheridge Gemma Mixed 3 3

Etheridge Nikki Mixed 12 12

Evans Michelle Mix30/Wom35 2 2

Evans Phil Men 35 8 8

Eyles Tom Men 30 6 6

Fahim Adam Men 30/35/40 28 8 36

Farrow Ashley Men 15 15

Farrow Chris Men 22 12 34

Feldman Cassandra Mixed 30 7 7

Feldman Kevin Men 40 8 8

Feldman Lucas Men 35 2 2

Ferguson Chris Men 35 4 4

Ferro Alex Men 40/45 11 2 13

Fielding-Smith Alison Mixed 30 2 2

Fisher Lawrence Mixed 30 7 7

Fletcher Evan Men 40 15 15

Foley Shane Men 45 1 1

Fong Amy Mixed 7 7

Fong Edward Men 45 1 1

Forrester Paul Mixed 2 2

Foster Corey Men 12 12

Francey Darryl Mixed 30 13 13

Francis Shaun Men 11 11 22

Fraser Renee Women 27 3 3

Frederiksen Shane Mixed/Men 19 2 21

Frizzel Jodi Mixed 30 7 7

Frost Christian Mixed 4 2 6

Gage Therese Women 30 20 20

Galea Andrew Mixed/Men 33 3 36

Galetto Davina Mix30/Wom35 13 13

Garlic Terry Men 1 1

Gaughan Clint Men 35 1 1

Gavin Keiran Men 40 12 12

Geiger Katie Women 35 2 2

Geiger Matthew Men 30/35 12 12

Geracitano Gino Men 35 2 2

Gibson Barry Men 35 5 5

Gillard Brett Men 40/45/50 15 1 16

Giteau Kristy Lea Women 27/35 2 1 3

Giumelli Cody Men 30 9 9

Glazebrook Tim Mixed 5 3 8

Gleeson Anna Women 35 3 3
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Surname First Division World Tests Europe South OIM #

Cup Pacific

Gleeson Wayne Men 30/40/Mix30 25 11 36

Goetsch Neil Men30/Mx30/M35 15 15

Golding Steve Men 30 7 7

Good Nicholas Men 8 5 13

Good Tim Men 2 2

Goodwin Kelly Women 27 5 2 7

Gorton Col Men 40 5 5

Gossage Justin Mixed 30 8 8

Grant Kimberley Women 27 13 13

Grant Wayne Mixed 30 1 1

Gray Leanne Mixed 2 2

Grech Belinda Mixed 4 4

Green Cody Men 3 3

Green Craig Mixed 30 5 10 15

Green Jesse Men 30 7 7

Gregory Staecy Mixed/Wom30 11 11

Grehan Patrick Men/30 15 15

Griffin Grace Women 27 2 2

Grogan Haylene Mixed 30 6 6

Gyemore Phillip Men/Men 30 19 4 23

Halpin Stephanie Women 18 1 19

Hancock Steve Men 35 3 3

Hannon Rebecca Women 27 2 2

Hanson Lars Men 30/40 26 26

Hanson Ron Men 6 6

Harb Ferno Men 35 7 7

Hardy Lynelle Women 6 6

Harling Kay Women 30 9 9

Harriman Sharlene Mixed 10 2 12

Harrington Adrian Mixed30/Men30 19 19

Harrington James Men 30 4 4

Harrison Terry Men 40 2 2

Hart Jodi Women 30 5 5

Hartley Mark Mixed 30 6 6

Hartmann David Men 35 3 3

Harvey Terry Men 35 6 6

Hastie Troy Men 40 1 1

Hawes Peter Men 50 1 1

Hearnden Mark Men 30/40/50 23 23

Heiniger Ashley Men/30 23 23

Hennessey Dylan Men 20 19 39

Hennessey (Hopkin) Emily Women 11 3 1 15

Hickey Kevin Men 35 10 10

Hilder (Lambert) Kylie Women/Mixed 26 10 36

Hill Christopher Men 30 7 7

Hitch Jenna Women 1 1

Hoch Cormac Men 5 5

Hoch Lachlan Mixed 3 3

Holden Brad Mixed 16 2 18

Hope Amy Mixed 1 1

Hopkin Samantha Women 10 3 13

Horder Laurie Mixed 30 7 7

Horgan Patrick Men 30 5 5

Howard Tony Men 30 11 11

Howe Jessica Women 27 4 4
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Surname First Division World Tests Europe South OIM #

Cup Pacific

Hughes Brett Mixed 7 2 9

Hughes Steve Men30/35 28 28

Hunt Jason Mixed 14 14 28

Hunter Michael Mixed/Mix30 9 5 14

Inglis Kirsty Women 30 14 14

Ingram Melinda Women 27 1 1

Irvine Michael Men 30 6 1 7

Ison Aaron Mixed 30 2 2

Jackson Ron Men 40 5 5

Jackson (Clarence) Elisabeth Women 27 3 1 4

Jacono Michael Men 30/35 15 15

Jarrett Philip Men 40 4 4

Jarrett Phillip Men 30/40 9 9

Jenkins Kirstie Women 27 4 4

Johnson Chris Men 30 4 4

Johnston Bill Men 30 4 4

Johnston Jessika Women 27 2 2

Johnston Kellie Women 30 1 1

Johnston Leesa Women 30 5 5

Johnstone Mia Women 1 1

Jolly Trevor Men 40/50 12 2 14

Jones Aaron Men 30/35 11 1 12

Jones Darren Mixed 30 1 1

Jones Nathan Men 11 3 14

Jones Nathan Mixed 30 7 7

Jonson Christopher Men 30/35 25 25

Jordan Ian Men 40/50 4 1 5

Judd Amanda Mixed/Women 17 15 32

Judd Kristy Women 30 4 34

Kafoa David Men 35/40/45/50 13 1 14

Kalms Ian Men 35 3 3

Kavanagh Peter Men 30 14 14

Kay Alison Women 23 2 25

Kearney Ashleigh Women 4 4 1 9

Keayes Andrew Men 40 5 5

Keleher Ronald Men 50 7 7

Kelvin Dione Mixed 30 5 5

Kennedy (McGennity) Kelly Women 27 16 1 17

Kennett Barry Men 35 8 8

King Jordan Men 18 14 32

Kitchingham Tim Men 35/40/45/50 31 9 40

Knapp Debbie Women 23 5 28

Kolovos Elsiha Mixed/Women 6 3 9

Lang Simon Mixed 19 7 26

Langbridge Sheralee Women 30 5 5

Lapham Stacey Mix/Wom/Wom27 40 7 47

Latoa Pule Men 35 4 4

Law Michael Mixed/Men 11 5 16

Lawless Garry Men30/35 23 23

Lawson John Men 40 5 5

Lennon Michael Men 35/40/50 10 4 14

Leonard Mark Men 30/40/50 11 6 17

Lewis Mark Men 35 5 5

Liston Jack Men 40 6 6

Logan David Men 40 6 6
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Surname First Division World Tests Europe South OIM #

Cup Pacific

Lorger Warren Men 30/35 9 3 12

Loth Chris Men 30 20 20

Love Jayden Men 2 2

Lowe Theresa Mixed 30 2 2

Luck Tahney Mixed 30 4 4

Lugg Amy-Louise Mixed 30 9 9

Lugg Brad Mixed 30 7 2 9

Lyons Cliff Men 45 2 2

Macalister-Knight Pepita Women 27 4 4

MacPherson Paul Men 35/40 16 16

Madders Brent Mixed 2 2

Madders Craig Mixed/Men 8 7 15

Madders (Freshwater) Sharyn Mixed/Women 3 1 4

Maddick Hayley Women 5 2 2 9

Maher David Men 30 7 7

Maiolo Stephanie Mixed 24 24

Malcolm Troy Men/Mixed 13 5 18

Mann Jules Men30/35 13 13

Marks James Men 40/50 16 16

Marsh Cherie Women 30 1 1

Marshall Benji Mixed 19 19

Martin Nathan Men 35 7 7

Martin Sharon Women 14 2 16

Martin (Tirardo) Giselle Mix/Wom/Wom30 27 13 40

Masache Madalitso Men 8 8

Matcham Shelley Women 33 3 36

McAlister Lauren Women 35 5 5

McAnelly Hayley Mixed 4 4

McCall Jessica Women 30 8 7 45

McCall Melissa Women 27 11 2 13

McCall Mick Men 35/40/50 35 2 37

McCarthy Trish Women 30 1 1

McCormack Joshua Men 30 2 2

McCullen Ben Mixed 3 3

McDonald Brandon Grant Men 35/45/50 7 4 11

McDonald David Men 50 6 4 10

McDonald Gavin Men 3 1 4

McDonald Hayley Mixed 30 3 3

McDonald Peter Men 50 13 13

McDonald Trent Men 15 3 18

McGovern Michael Men/Mixed 6 3 9

McGuire Colin Men 30 4 4

McHerron Katrina Women 35 4 4

McIlveen Teena Women 2 1 3

McIntyre David Men 30 12 12

McIntyre Stephen Mixed30/Men35 20 20

McKechnie Dean Men 30 8 8

McKenna John Men 50 2 2

McKenzie Wayne Men 30 8 8

McLean Mary Women 27 1 1

McLean William Men 50 2 2

McLeod Corey Men 40 23 23

McLeod Scott Men 30 9 9

McMah (Guthrie) Melinda Mixed 3 3

McMahon Terry Men 1 1
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Surname First Division World Tests Europe South OIM #

Cup Pacific

McManus Dean Men 35/50 20 20

McNamara Jason Mixed 30 2 2

McPherson Pam Mixed 30 1 1

McPhillips Trevor Men 35/40/50 40 1 41

McShane Gerard Mixed/Men30 11 2 13

McSpadden Darren Men 35/45/50 14 14

McTaggart Cristie Women 35 4 4

McVicar Rachel Mixed 30 4 4

McWhirter Maria Women 10 10

Meakes Yasmin Mixed/Women 17 7 24

Menegus John Men 50 1 1

Michealopolous Patricia Mixed/Women 22 9 3 34

Miller Jay Mixed 30 3 3

Mills Jackson Mixed 15 15

Mitchell Brad Men 30/35 24 3 27

Mitchell Justin Mixed 2 2 4

Mitchell Scott Men 9 9

Moar Damien Men 35 5 5

Moffat Hayden Mixed 6 6

Montgomery Beau Men 30 24 24

Moran Trevor Men 35 8 8

Morgan Cobie Mixed 2 2

Morgan Troy Men 30/40 45 1 46

Moroney Steve Men 35 6 6

Mortimer Elin Mixed 28 16 44

Moseley Kristie Women 27 1 1

Moujalli John Men 35 10 10

Mounsey Annette Women 30 45 45

Moylan Benjamin Mixed/Men 23 15 38

Muller Steve Men 30 6 6

Murphy Dean Men 30/40 22 1 23

Murphy Steve Men 21 1 22

Murphy (Clarke) Renee Women 31 3 34

Nader Anthony Men 30 6 6

Nakhla Robert Men 17 15 32

Nash Sarah Mixed 30 15 15

Nathan Faith Women 4 4

Newham David Men 30 11 11

Nicholas Zara Mixed 29 11 40

Nicholls Cameron Mixed/Men 19 6 25

Nicholls Craig Mixed 30 6 6

Nichols Troy Men 35 7 7

Norman Greg Men 40 6 6

Norman Kerry Women 30 20 20

Norman Peter Men 8 8 16

Notley Scott Men/M30/40 34 8 42

Nowothey Kurt Mixed 3 6 9

Nugent Tracey Women 30 6 6

O’Neill James Men 35 2 2

Oberleuter Lawrence Mixed 1 1

O'Brien Sandi Women 30 9 9

O'Connor Donna Women 30 11 11

O'Keefe Gerard Men 30/40/45 16 16

Oliver Rebecca Women 27 5 4 9

Opie-Lukins Leah Mixed 10 9 19
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Surname First Division World Tests Europe South OIM #

Cup Pacific

O'Reilly Darren Men 30 6 6

O'Riley Dale Men 30 7 7

Ornelas Jorge Men 35 3 3

O'Shanesy Brenton Men 6 2 8

Otway Karen Mixed 30 6 6

Palau Jonathan Men 39 7 46

Parker Paige Mixed 6 2 8

Parnaby Stewart Men 30 1 1

Paterson Linda Women 30 8 8

Patman Michael Men 35 9 9

Patrick Jacky Mixed 30 2 2

Payne Austin Men 40 6 6

Pearl Cathy Women 30 5 5

Peattie Laura Women 17 6 2 25

Peattie Sarah Mixed 27 5 32

Penfold Murray Men 3 3

Percy Leah Wom/Mix/W27 5 8 13

Peters Melissa Women 4 4

Phillips Josh Men 30 3 3

Pierce Craig Men 12 3 15

Pierce Lachlan Men 4 4

Pierce Scott Men 30 5 5

Pitfield (Galea) Melissa Mixed 11 5 16

Plath (Kay) Alison Mix/Wom30 3 3

Pollock Ryan Mixed/Men30/35 22 5 27

Powell Brent Mixed/Men 35 11 11

Powell Jason Men 35/Mixed 30 9 2 11

Prasad Rohit Mixed/Mixed 30 26 4 30

Prince Scott Men 30/Mix30 19 19

Prowse Matthew Men 34 32 66

Pryde Adam Mixed/Men 9 4 13

Quan Jenaya Women 27 2 2

Quince Kirsty Women 2 2 4

Quinlan Ashleigh Women 18 3 21

Quinlivan Tommy Men 30 25 25

Quirk Alicia Women 24 4 28

Raper Dave Men 35 5 1 6

Reardon Jarrad Men 40/45 3 1 4

Reid Andy Men 35 9 9

Reid Rachel Mixed 3 3

Rey Sebastian Mixed/Men 30 6 1 7

Reynolds Barry Men 1 1

Reynoldson Darren Men 40 9 9

Ridder Paul Men 40 2 2

Rigby Shane Men/Men 50 13 13

Ring Cathy Mixed 30 3 3

Roberts Ben Mixed 17 17

Roberts David Men 30/40/45 12 4 16

Roberts Stephen Mixed/Men 40 3 43

Robertson Julene Women 30 3 3

Robinson Ben Men/Mixed 21 2 23

Robinson Kerry Women 30 6 6

Rodgers Samantha Lee Mixed/Women 30 17 3 50

Rogers Tony Men 30 9 9

Rogerson Hayley Mixed 8 8
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Surname First Division World Tests Europe South OIM #

Cup Pacific

Rogerson Peta Women 22 22

Rose David Men 40 4 4

Rose (Maher) Gabriel Women 34 1 35

Ross Greg Mixed 10 10

Roth Andrea Women30/Mix30 15 15

Rowsell Jenna Women 27 1 1

Ruscoe Mark Men 40 5 5

Rushworth Daniel Men/Mix/Mix30 13 13

Russell Corey Mixed 10 1 11

Russell Grant Men 30 8 8

Russell Matthew Men 30 11 11

Ryan Anthony Men 50 2 2

Ryan Lenny Men30/35/50 57 2 59

Ryan Tony Men 35 10 10

Saldern Paul Men 40 6 6

Salvestro Wayne Men 40 4 4

Samin John Men 35/30/40/50 51 2 53

Sanders Peter Men 30 23 23

Sargent Catherine Women 19 6 1 26

Sawyer Matt Mixed 1 1

Scharenguivel Jason Men 30 1 3 4

Scharer Craig Men 40 4 4

Schembri John Men 45 2 2

Scott Marc Men 35 7 7

Sewter Tanya Women 4 1 5

Sharman Fran Women 30 13 13

Sharpe Melissa Mixed 30 5 5

Shaw Jessica Women 12 12

Shelley Darren Mixed 4 4

Sherman Jeff Men 30 16 16

Shibasaki Ryan Men 30 9 9

Short Karen Mixed 30 1 1

Shuker Gavin Mix/Men/Men30/40 88 29 117

Shute James Men 13 13

Simmons Garry Men 35 4 4

Simmons Luke Men 30 7 7

Simpson Tracey Women 30 36 36

Sinclair-Smith Robert Men 40 9 4 13

Singh Michael Mixed 4 3 7

Slavin Craig Mixed 30 8 8

Smith Amy Mixed 30/Wom30 4 3 7

Smith Ben Men 30 5 5

Smith Holly Mixed 30/Wom30 6 5 11

Smith Justine Women/Mixed 6 1 7

Sonda Gary Mixed/Men/Men 30 20 6 26

Sorrensen Stephanie Mixed 14 14

Spacie Sarah Mixed/Women 24 9 33

Sparke Joshua Mixed 30 14 14

Springfield Dean Mixed/Men 2 5 7

Sproule Michael Men 50 2 2

Squires Brad Men 40 12 2 14

Stampa Frank Men 40 7 7

Stanley Nikki Women 27 24 6 30

Stanton Jason Mixed/Men 10 3 13

Stanton Matthew Men 35 14 14
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Surname First Division World Tests Europe South OIM #

Cup Pacific

Steele Mary Mixed/Women 18 18

Stefonidis Ana Women 30 7 7

Steinhardt Deborah Mixed 30/Wom 30 9 3 2 14

Stevens Katherine Mixed 6 2 8

Stoddart Peter Men 22 22

Stone Daniel Mixed 8 8

Stowe Jamie Men 43 9 52

Strahan Trevor Men 40 5 5

Strasser Kerry Women 30 11 11

Studdon Maddie Women 2 2

Sue See Kimberley Women 10 5 1 16

Sutcliffe Erin Women 35 10 10

Swain Darren Men 40/45 3 3

Sykes Emma Women 1 1

Takchi Steven Men 30 7 7

Tallon Steele Men 45 11 11

Tandek (Winchester) Claire Women 6 3 9

Tarlinton Chris Men 30/35 3 1 4

Tavo Rebecca Mixed/Women 16 2 18

Taylor Ashley Men 40 5 5

Taylor Christie Mixed 30 13 13

Taylor Dean Men 30/35/40 25 2 27

Taylor Gai Women 30 26 26

Taylor Michael Mixed30/Men35 10 10

Teale Neal Men 30 16 16

Thoars Mike Men 50 8 8

Thomas Craig Men 35 7 7

Thomas Dean Men 30 6 6

Thommason Paul Men 35/45 14 14

Thompson Dylan Mixed 17 6 23

Thomsen Rebecca Women 27 5 5

Thorburn Janelle Women 30 22 22

Thorne Lauren Women 27 7 7

Thornton Selene Mixed 6 6

Tibbits Mark Mixed 30 7 7

Tipper Christine Mixed 30 15 15

Tipple Mark Men 30 3 3

Toby Jason Men 35/45 10 10

Toner Ciaran Men 6 1 7

Tong Peter Men 30 12 12

Toohey Gary Men 30 14 14

Toohey (Maher) Katrina Women 7 4 11

Tope Matthew Mixed/Men 33 5 38

Touma Trent Mixed 6 4 10

Tranberg John Men 35 2 2

Trevor Moran Men 30 15 15

Tump Jarrod Mixed 7 4 11

Turner Erin Mixed 9 9

Upton Tamika Women 6 2 8

Upton Tracey Women 30 1 1

Van der Kwast Elijah Men 30 4 4

Vassallo Paula Women 3 3

Vella Robert Men 40 22 22

Vincent Peter Men 40 4 4

Wakely Kirstie Mixed 30/Wom 30 30 2 32
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Surname First Division World Tests Europe South OIM #

Cup Pacific

Wakely Manu Mixed 30 32 3 35

Walkerden John Men 40 13 13

Walkerdene Brett Men 50 1 1

Wall Ron Men 40 31 31

Walsh Carly Wom27/Mix30 26 2 28

Walsh Jade Mixed 8 8

Wandl Lisa Women 30 5 1 6

Wandl Peter Men 35/40/45/50 26 26

Ward Neil Men 10 1 11

Wardrobe Kylie Mixed 2 2

Waring James Men 50 3 3

Warren Shannon Mixed 30/Men 35 12 1 13

Wastell Clynton Mixed 30 5 5

Watego Marikki Women 55 18 4 77

Watson Michael Mixed 30 2 2

Watts Allan Mixed 30 14 9 23

Watts Benjamin Men 35 1 1

Waugh Kym Women 35 3 3

Way Phil Men 40 2 2

Weatherill Robert Men 50 1 1

Webster Simon Men 40 5 5

Wesche Lynette Women 30 2 2

Wheatley Vicki Women 30 8 8

White George Men 40 5 5

White Robert Men 35 2 2

Wigg Matthew Mixed 30 8 8

Wilbow Dean Mixed/Men 30/355 18 4 22

Wilkinson Natalie Mixed 3 3

Williams Fiona Women 30 1 1

Williams Jenny Mixed 7 7

Williams Sharyn Women 31 1 32

Williamson Tracey Mixed 30 4 4

Willoughby Joel Men 10 10

Wilson Debbie Mixed 30 6 6

Wilson Joe Men 35 9 9

Wilson Ray Men 40 6 6

Winchester Louise Women 29 13 42

Winder Roxanne Women 11 1 12

Windsor Andrew Men 35 2 2

Withers Daniel Men 16 4 20

Witt Doug Men 40 10 10

Wong Nathan Mixed 10 10

Woods Alan Men 45 5 5

Woods Kelly Women 27 5 32

Wylie Leigh Mixed 30 4 4

Yiangou Andy Men 35 7 7

Young Greg Men 50 1 2 3

Zabielo Jason Men 12 11 23

Zalunardo Michael Men 13 13

Zanette David Men 30/35 21 21

Zaremski Cara Mixed 8 1 9

Ziade Anthony Men/Men 30 37 3 40
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Australia World Cup Touchdown Scorers

1995 - Opens and Master Divisions - Hawaii, USA

1997 - Masters World Cup - Gold Coast, Australia

1999 - Opens and Masters World Cups - Sydney, Australia

2003 - Opens and Master Divisions - Kumagaya, Japan

2007 - Opens and Master Divisions - Stellenbosch, South Africa

2011 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Edinburgh, Scotland

2015 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Coffs Harbour, Australia

2019 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Putrayaya, Malaysia

Leading Scorers 95 97 99 03 07 11 15 19 #

Shuker Gavin Mix/Men/M30/40 14 9 11 36 9 9 88

Ryan Lenny Men30/35/50 8 15 3 7 10 7 7 57

Watego Marikki Women 19 36 55

Samin John Men 35/30/40/50 6 10 6 10 14 5 51

Cheung David Men30/35/50 10 10 9 9 11 49

Mounsey Annette Women 30 13 18 14 45

Morgan Troy Men 30/40 12 21 8 4 45

Stowe Jamie Men 10 16 17 43

Lapham Stacey Mix/Wom/Wom27 12 17 10 1 40

Roberts Stephen Mixed/Men 10 16 11 3 40

McPhillips Trevor Men 35/40 15 8 17 40

Surname First Division 95 97 99 03 07 11 15 19 #

Absolum (McHugh) Nicole Women 10 10

Addison (FM-Holden) Rachael Women/Wom35 11 16 9 36

Albert Serena Women 35 5 5

Algate Tammy Mixed 30 3 3

Allen Margie Women 30 10 10

Alonzo Christian Mixed 30 10 10

Anderson Dallas Men 40 4 4

Andrews Glen Men 30 6 14 20

Andrews Mark Men 30 4 4

Ashley Candice Mixed 11 11

Ayoub Amir Men 50 5 6 11

Baartz Don Men 35/40 13 9 22

Baddock Eliza Women 27 6 6

Baggio Andrew Mixed 13 13

Bali Andre Men 45 2 2

Bambury Wayne Men 10 11 21

Bambury (Teskera) Nadina Mixed 5 7 12

Barclay Matthew Men 30/45 5 15 4 24

Barker Kate Women 27 4 4

Barlow (Maher) Dominique Women 35 12 7 19

Barr Angela Women 6 12 18

Barr Catherine Women 2 4 6

Barton Daniel Mixed 6 6

Beale Shane Men 35/50 17 5 22

Beck Nicole Women 6 6

Behnke Robert Men 40 5 5

Benbow Jayden Mixed 6 5 11

Benfield Christopher Men 30/40 7 3 1 11
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Surname First Division 95 97 99 03 07 11 15 19 #

Bevan Carlie Women 27 7 7

Bird Matt Men 28 28

Bishop William Men/Men 30 13 8 21

Biskup Joseph Men 35 4 4

Blackwood James Men 1 1

Bloomfield Jeff Men 40 14 14

Boland Margie Women 30 14 14

Boland Mark Men 11 6 17

Bonavantura Mitch Men 35/40 12 5 17

Bond Colin Men 35 12 12

Boss Kristin Mixed/Women 19 20 39

Boston Craig Men 30 4 4

Boulton Luke Men 35 7 7

Bourke Micahel Men 35 7 7

Bourne Amanda Mixed 30 9 9

Bowling Sarah Women 35 12 12

Bradley Chris Men 35 3 3

Brandon Mark Men 40 6 6

Breeze Toni Women 27 1 1

Brennan Wayne Men 40 3 3

Bretherton Danny Mixed 30 8 8

Brierty Stuart Men 7 3 5 15

Brindell Bob Men 9 1 10

Brindell Laurie Men 30 8 8

Brisby Samuel Men 6 3 9

Briten Robbie Men 30 3 3

Broadhead Sophie Women 27 7 7

Brooks Elizabeth Women 27 5 5

Brown Debra Women 30 7 7

Brown Mitchel Mixed 30 1 10 11

Brown Natalie Mixed 4 4

Browne Christian Men 35/40 7 1 8

Buckley Scott Men 10 16 4 30

Bundy Scott Mixed/Men 6 4 10

Bunt Geoff Men 35 7 7

Burdett Amanda Mixed 30 3 3

Burgess Elisha Mixed 3 3

Byrne Rachel Mixed 30 6 6

Byrne Rod Men 40 13 13

Campbell Elizabeth Women 7 7

Carroll Sue Women 30 11 11

Castle Katrina Women 12 8 20

Cattell John Men 35/40 11 13 24

Chaffey Jason Mixed 6 6

Chan Jamieson Mixed/Mixed 30 8 7 14 29

Chan William Men 30/35 4 8 12

Chenhall Barry Mixed 9 9 18

Cherry Emilee Women 20 20

Cheung David Men30/35/50 10 10 9 9 11 49

Cheung Jeff Men 35/40 4 2 6

Cheung Michael Mixed30/Men35/40 12 4 3 3 22

Chilby Ron Men 40 12 2 14

Clancy Graeme Men 30 19 19

Clark John Men 40 17 17

Clark Troy Men 35 2 2

Clarke Garry Men 35/40 7 2 9
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Coghlan Kim Women 30 17 17

Collins Scott Men 50 4 4

Cooper Heath Men 35 4 4

Cooper Shane Men 40 5 5

Corkeron Philip Men 35 5 5

Corti Sylvana Mixed 30 6 6

Costello Justin Men 1 1

Cox Khanui Men 30 23 23

Cox Russell Men 30/35 8 10 18

Cranage (James) Brooke Mixed 30/Wom 27 4 2 6

Cridland Justin Mixed 13 13

Crowe Madison Women 15 15

Curran Matthew Mixed/Men 9 1 5 15

Currie Darren Men 8 8

Curtis Dominque Women 5 5

Curtis Katie Mixed 4 4

Dacey-Aiken Zoe Mixed 5 5

Dack Maria Women 30 4 4

Daher Andrew Men 35 9 9

Daizli Ahmad Men 30 18 18

Danswan Scott Men 30/35/40 12 17 3 32

Dart Paul Men/30 5 8 13

Davidson Cristin Men 40 16 16

Davies Drew Men 35/40 6 2 8

Davis Danielle Women 13 6 19

Day (Kildare) Robin Mixed30/Men35/40 5 11 7 6 5 4 38

Dayberg-Muir Drumayne Mixed/Men 8 17 14 39

De la Cruz Bo Women/Wom35 11 8 6 25

Deegan Terry Men 7 8 15

Deguid Derek Men 35 6 6

Demaria Vincent Mixed 30 15 15

Dobbins Ashleigh Women 14 14

Doyle (Daley) Angela Mixed 6 5 11

Drinkwater Anne Mixed 30 3 5 8

Duckett Paul Men 40 9 9

Dudeck Anthony Men 35/40 7 2 9

Dufour Amy Women 2 2

Dugud David Men30/Mix30/M40 6 10 1 17

Duncan Greg Men 35 9 3 12

Dyball Hannah Women 5 5 10

Early Brooke Men 50 7 7

Eckersley Kevin Men 45 1 1

El Chaar Elies Men 35 5 5

Eltakchi Tony Mixed30/Mix/M40 8 7 6 4 1 26

English Greg Mixed 12 5 17

English (Collins) Jody Women 8 7 15

Evans Michelle Mix30/Wom35 8 4 12

Evans Phil Men 35 8 8

Eyles Tom Men 30 6 6

Fahim Adam Men 30/35/40 10 15 3 28

Farrow Ashley Men 15 15

Farrow Chris Men 8 14 22

Feldman Cassandra Mixed 30 7 7

Feldman Kevin Men 40 4 3 1 8

Feldman Lucas Men 35 2 2

Ferguson Chris Men 35 4 4
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Ferro Alex Men 40 11 11

Fielding-Smith Alison Mixed 30 2 2

Fletcher Evan Men 40 15 15

Foley Shane Men 45 1 1

Fong Amy Mixed 7 7

Fong Edward Men 45 1 1

Foster Corey Men 12 12

Francey Darryl Mixed 30 5 8 13

Francis Shaun Men 11 11

Fraser Renee Women 27 3 3

Frederiksen Shane Mixed/Men 7 4 8 19

Frizzel Jodi Mixed 30 7 7

Frost Christian Mixed/Mixed 30 4 3 7

Gage Therese Women 30 7 9 4 20

Galea Andrew Men 14 8 11 33

Galetto Davina Mix30/Wom35 12 1 13

Gaughan Clint Men 35 1 1

Gavin Keiran Men 40 5 7 12

Geiger Katie Women 35 2 2

Geiger Matt Men 30/35 11 1 12

Geracitano Gino Men 35 2 2

Gibson Barry Men 35 5 5

Gillard Brett Men 40/50 13 2 15

Giteau Kristy lea Women 35 2 2

Giumelli Cody Men 30 9 9

Glazebrook Tim Mixed 5 5

Gleeson Anna Women 35 3 3

Gleeson Wayne Men 30/40 14 6 5 25

Goetsch Neil Men30/Mx30/M35 7 3 5 15

Golding Steve Men 30 7 7

Good Nicholas Men 3 4 1 8

Goodwin Kelly Women 27 5 5

Gorton Col Men 40 5 5

Gossage Justin Mixed 30 8 8

Grant Kimberley Women 27 13 13

Grech Belinda Mixed 4 4

Green Craig Mixed 30 5 5

Green Jesse Men 30 7 7

Gregory Staecy Mixed/Wom30 3 8 11

Grehan Patrick Men/30 7 8 15

Griffin Grace Women 27 2 2

Grogan Haylene Mixed 30 2 4 6

Gyemore Phillip Men/Men 30 10 5 4 19

Halpin Stephanie Women 18 18

Hancock Steve Men 35 3 3

Hannon Rebecca Women 27 2 2

Hanson Lars Men 30/40 12 14 26

Harb Ferno Men 35 7 7

Hardy Lynelle Women 6 6

Harling Kay Women 30 9 9

Harriman Sharlene Mixed 10 10

Harrington Adrian Mixed30/Men30 10 9 19

Harrington James Men 30 4 4

Harrison Terry Men 40 2 2

Hart Jodi Women 30 5 5

Hartley Mark Mixed 30 6 6
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Hartmann David Men 35 3 3

Harvey Terry Men 35 6 6

Hearnden Mark Men 30/40/50 13 5 5 23

Heiniger Ashley Men/30 10 5 8 23

Hennessey Dylan Men 11 6 9 26

Hennessey (Hopkin) Emily Women 9 2 11

Hickey Kevin Men 35 10 10

Hilder (Lambert) Kylie Women/Mixed 5 6 4 11 26

Hill Christopher Men 30 7 7

Holden Brad Mixed 16 16

Hopkin Emily Women 6 6

Hopkin Samantha Women 8 2 10

Horder Laurie Mixed 30 7 7

Horgan Patrick Men 30 5 5

Howard Tony Men 30 11 11

Howe Jessica Women 27 4 4

Hughes Brett Mixed 7 7

Hughes Steve Men30/35 6 10 12 28

Hunt Jason Mixed 14 14

Hunter Michael Mixed/Mix30 2 7 9

Inglis Kirsty Women 30 14 14

Ingram Melinda Women 27 1 1

Irvine Michael Men 30 6 6

Ison Aaron Mixed 30 2 2

Jackson Ron Men 40 2 3 5

Jackson (Clarence) Elisabeth Women 27 3 3

Jacono Michael Men 30/35 14 1 15

Jarrett Phillip Men 30/40 5 4 4 13

Jenkins Kirstie Women 27 4 4

Johnston Bill Men 30 4 4

Johnston Jessika Women 27 2 2

Johnston Leesa Women 30 5 5

Jolly Trevor Men 40/50 8 4 12

Jones Aaron Men 30/35 5 6 11

Jones Darren Mixed 30 1 1

Jones Nathan Men 7 4 11

Jones Nathan Mixed 30 7 7

Jonson Christopher Men 30/35 5 13 7 25

Jordan Ian Men 50 4 4

Judd Amanda Mixed/Women 5 4 1 7 17

Judd Kristy Women 4 8 10 4 4 30

Kafoa David Men 35/40/50 4 3 4 2 13

Kalms Ian Men 35 3 3

Kavanagh Peter Men 30 3 7 4 14

Kearney Ashleigh Women 4 4

Keayes Andrew Men 40 5 5

Keleher Ronald Men 50 7 7

Kelvin Dione Mixed 30 5 5

Kennedy (McGennity) Kelly Mixed/Wom27 6 5 5 16

Kennett Barry Men 35 8 8

King Jordan Men 18 18

Kitchingham Tim Men 35/40/50 7 2 10 3 6 3 31

Knapp Debbie Women 20 3 23

Kolovos Elsiha Mixed 6 6

Lang Simon Mixed 19 19

Langbridge Sheralee Women 30 5 5
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Lapham Stacey Mix/Wom/Wom27 12 17 10 1 40

Latoa Pule Men 35 4 4

Law Michael Men 7 4 11

Lawless Garry Men30/35 13 5 5 23

Lawson John Men 40 5 5

Lennon Michael Men 35/50 8 2 10

Leonard Mark Men 30/50 6 5 11

Lewis Mark Men 35 5 5

Liston Jack Men 40 1 5 6

Logan David Men 40 6 6

Lorger Warren Men 30/35 8 1 9

Loth Chris Men 30 20 20

Lowe Theresa Mixed 30 2 2

Luck Tahney Mixed 30 4 4

Lugg Amy-Louise Mixed 30 9 9

Lugg Brad Mixed 30 3 4 7

Macalister-Knight Pepita Women 27 4 4

MacPherson Paul Men 35/40 7 9 16

Madders Craig Mixed/Men 4 4 8

Madders (Freshwater)Sharyn Mixed 3 3

Maddick Hayley Women 5 5

Maher David Men 30 7 7

Maiolo Stephanie Mixed 24 24

Malcolm Troy Men/Mixed 1 12 13

Mann Jules Men30/35 5 8 13

Marks James Men 40/50 14 2 16

Marshall Benji Mixed 19 19

Martin Nathan Men 35 7 7

Martin Sharon Women 14 14

Martin (Tirado) Giselle Women 7 20 27

Masache Madalitso Men 8 8

Matcham Shelley Women 18 15 33

McAlister Lauren Women 35 5 5

McCall Jessica Women 9 6 15 30

McCall Melissa Women 27 11 11

McCall Mick Men 35/40 14 7 14 35

McCormack Joshua Men 30 2 2

McCullen Ben Mixed 3 3

McDonald Brandon Grant Men 35/50 3 4 7

McDonald David Men 50 6 6

McDonald Gavin Men 3 3

McDonald Peter Men 50 13 13

McDonald Trent Men 6 9 15

McGovern Michael Men/Mixed 2 4 6

McGuire Colin Men 30 4 4

McHerron Katrina Women 35 4 4

McIlveen Teena Women 2 2

McIntyre David Men 30 12 12

McIntyre Stephen Mixed30/Men35 8 12 20

McKechnie Dean Men 30 8 8

McKenzie Wayne Men 30 8 8

McLeod Corey Men 40/45 14 9 23

McLeod Scott Men 30 6 3 9

McManus Dean Men 35/50 6 4 7 3 20

McNamara Jason Mixed 30 2 2

McPherson Pam Mixed 30 1 1
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McPhillips Trevor Men 35/40 15 8 17 40

McShane Gerard Mixed/Men30 8 3 11

McSpadden Darren Men 35/45 9 5 14

McTaggart Cristie Women 35 4 4

McVicar Rachel Mixed 30 4 4

McWhirter Maria Women 10 10

Meakes Yasmin Mixed 17 17

Menegus John Men 50 1 1

Michaelopoulos Patricia Mixed 7 15 22

Miller Jay Mixed 30 3 3

Mills Jackson Mixed 15 15

Mitchell Brad Men 30/35 18 6 24

Mitchell Justin Mixed 2 2

Mitchell Scott Men 9 9

Moar Damien Men 35 5 5

Moffat Hayden Mixed 6 6

Montgomery Beau Men 30 24 24

Moran Trevor Men 35 8 8

Morgan Troy Men 30/40 12 21 8 4 45

Moroney Steve Men 35 6 6

Mortimer Elin Mixed 14 14 28

Moseley Kristie Women 27 1 1

Moujalli John Men 35 5 5 10

Mounsey Annette Women 30 13 18 14 45

Moylan Ben Men 7 16 23

Muller Steve Men 30 6 6

Murphy Dean Men 30/40 5 12 5 22

Murphy Steve Men 14 7 21

Murphy (Clarke) Renee Women 9 7 15 31

Nader Anthony Men 30 6 6

Nakhla Robert Men 17 17

Nash Sarah Mixed 30 15 15

Nathan Faith Women 4 4

Newham David Men 30 11 11

Nicholas Zara Mixed 29 29

Nicholls Cameron Mixed 9 10 19

Nicholls Craig Mixed 30 6 6

Nichols Troy Men 35 7 7

Norman Greg Men 40 6 6

Norman Kerry Women 30 9 6 5 20

Norman Peter Men 3 5 8

Notley Scott Men/30 13 12 9 34

Nowothey Kurt Mixed 3 3

Nugent Tracey Women 30 6 6

O’Neill James Men 35 2 2

O'Brien Sandi Women 30 9 9

O'Connor Donna Women 30 11 11

O'Keefe Gerard Men 30/40/45 7 6 3 16

Oliver Rebecca Women 27 5 5

Opie Leah Mixed 10 10

O'Reilly Darren Men 30 6 6

O'Riley Dale Men 30 7 7

Ornelas Jorge Men 35 3 3

O'Shanessy Brenton Men 6 6

Otway Karen Mixed 30 6 6

Palau Jonathan Men 18 14 7 39
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Parker Paige Mixed 6 6

Parnaby Stewart Men 30 1 1

Paterson Linda Women 30 8 8

Patman Michael Men 35 9 9

Payne Austin Men 40 6 6

Pearl Cathy Women 30 5 5

Peattie Laura Women 7 10 17

Peattie Sarah Mixed 27 27

Percy Leah Women/Wom27 2 3 5

Phillips Josh Men 30 3 3

Pierce Craig Men 5 7 12

Pierce Scott Men 30 5 5

Pitfield (Galea) Melissa Mixed/Women 3 3 5 11

Plath (Kay) Alison Women 10 13 23

Pollock Ryan Mixed/Men 30/35 8 9 5 22

Powell Brent Mixed/Men 35 7 4 11

Powell Jason Men 35 9 9

Prasad Rohit Mixed/Mix30 12 6 8 26

Prince Scott Men 30/Mix30 5 14 19

Prowse Matthew Men 19 15 34

Pryde Adam Men 9 9

Quan Jenaya Women 27 2 2

Quince Kirsty Women 2 2

Quinlan Ashleigh Women 11 7 18

Quinlivan Tommy Men 30 25 25

Quirk Alicia Women 24 24

Raper Dave Men 35 5 5

Reardon Jarrad Men 45 3 3

Reid Andy Men 35 9 9

Rey Sebastian Mixed/Men 30 2 4 6

Reynoldson Darren Men 40 9 9

Ridder Paul Men 40 2 2

Rigby Shane Men/Men 50 10 3 13

Ring Cathy Mixed 30 3 3

Roberts Ben Mixed 17 17

Roberts David Men 30/40/45 8 1 3 12

Roberts Stephen Mixed/Men 10 16 11 3 40

Robertson Julene Women 30 3 3

Robinson Ben Men/Mixed 14 5 2 21

Robinson Kerry Women 30 6 6

Rodgers Samantha Lee Women 11 19 30

Rogers Tony Men 30 9 9

Rogerson Hayley Mixed 8 8

Rogerson Peta Women 9 7 6 22

Rose David Men 40 4 4

Rose (Maher) Gabrielle Women/Wom 35 22 11 1 34

Roth Andrea Women30/Mix30 12 3 15

Rowsell Jenna Women 27 1 1

Ruscoe Mark Men 40 5 5

Rushworth Daniel Men/Mix/Mix30 6 4 3 13

Russell Corey Mixed 10 10

Russell Grant Men 30 8 8

Russell Matthew Men 30 6 5 11

Ryan Lenny Men30/35/50 8 15 3 7 10 7 7 57

Ryan Tony Men 35 6 4 10

Saldern Paul Men 40 6 6
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Salvestro Wayne Men 40 4 4

Samin John Men 35/30/40/50 6 10 6 10 14 5 51

Sanders Peter Men 30 10 13 23

Sargent Catherine Women 19 19

Scharenguivel Jason Men 40 1 1

Scharer Craig Men 40 4 4

Scott Marc Men 35 7 7

Sewter Tanya Women 4 4

Sharman Fran Women 30 13 13

Sharpe Melissa Mixed 30 5 5

Shaw Jessica Women 12 12

Shelley Darren Mixed 4 4

Sherman Jeff Men 30 6 3 7 16

Shibasaki Ryan Men 30 9 9

Shuker Gavin Mix/Men/M30/40 14 9 11 36 9 9 88

Shute James Men 13 13

Simmons Garry Men 35 4 4

Simmons Luke Men 30 7 7

Simpson Tracey Women 30 16 13 7 36

Sinclair-Smith Robert Men 40 9 9

Singh Michael Mixed 1 3 4

Slavin Craig Mixed 30 8 8

Smith Amy Mixed 30 4 4

Smith Ben Men 30 5 5

Smith Holly Mixed 30 6 6

Smith Justine Women 3 3 6

Sonda Garry Men/Men 30 6 8 4 2 20

Sorrensen Stephanie Mixed 14 14

Spacie Sarah Mixed/Women 16 8 24

Sparke Joshua Mixed 30 12 2 14

Springfield Dean Mixed 2 2

Squires Brad Men 40 12 12

Stampa Frank Men 40 7 7

Stanley Nikki Women 27 2 22 24

Stanton Jason Mixed/Men 6 4 10

Stanton Matthew Men 35 12 2 14

Steele Mary Mixed/Women 8 10 18

Stefonidis Ana Women 30 7 7

Steinhardt Deborah Mixed 30 9 9

Stevens Katherine Mixed 6 6

Stoddart Peter Men 5 17 22

Stone Daniel Mixed 8 8

Stowe Jamie Men 10 16 17 43

Strahan Trevor Men 40 5 5

Strasser Kerry Women 30 11 11

Sue See Kimberley Women 6 4 10

Sutcliffe Erin Women 35 10 10

Swain Darren Men 40/45 2 1 3

Takchi Steven Men 30 7 7

Tallon Steele Men 45 11 11

Tandek (Winchester) Claire Women 6 6

Tarlinton Chris Men 35 3 3

Tavo Rebecca Mixed/Women 7 9 16

Taylor Ashley Men 40 5 5

Taylor Christie Mixed 30 13 13

Taylor Dean Men 30/35/40 15 4 6 25
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Taylor Gai Women 30 4 22 26

Taylor Michael Mixed30/Men35 7 3 10

Teale Neal Men 30 16 16

Thomas Craig Men 35 7 7

Thomas Dean Men 30 6 6

Thomasson Paul Men 35/45 7 7 14

Thompson Dylan Mixed 10 7 17

Thomsen Rebecca Women 27 5 5

Thorburn Janelle Women 30 10 12 22

Thorne Lauren Women 27 7 7

Thornton Selene Mixed 6 6

Tibbits Mark Mixed 30 7 7

Tipper Christine Mixed 30 5 10 15

Tipple Mark Men 30 3 3

Toby Jason Men 35/45 6 4 10

Toner Ciaran Men 6 6

Tong Peter Men 30 12 12

Toohey Gary Men 30 4 6 4 14

Toohey (Maher) Katrina Women 5 2 7

Tope Matthew Mixed/Men 21 12 33

Touma Trent Mixed 6 6

Tranberg John Men 35 2 2

Trevor Moran Men 30 15 15

Tump Jarrod Mixed 7 7

Turner Erin Mixed 9 9

Vassallo Paula Women 3 3

Vella Robert Men 40 22 22

Vincent Peter Men 40 4 4

Wakely Kirstie Mixed 30 8 18 4 30

Wakely Manu Mixed 30 12 8 1 11 32

Walkerden John Men 40 13 13

Walkerdene Brett Men 50 1 1

Wall Ron Men 40 13 3 15 31

Walsh Carly Wom27/Mix30 10 16 26

Walsh Jade Mixed 8 8

Wandl Lisa Women 30 5 5

Wandl Peter Men 35/40/50 10 7 9 26

Ward Neil Men 7 3 10

Waring James Men 50 3 3

Warren Shannon Mixed 30/Men 35 10 2 12

Wastell Clynton Mixed 30 5 5

Watego Marikki Women 19 36 55

Watson Michael Mixed 30 2 2

Watts Allan Mixed 30 14 14

Watts Benjamin Men 35 1 1

Waugh Kym Women 35 3 3

Way Phil Men 40 2 2

Weatherill Robert Men 50 1 1

Webster Simon Men 40 5 5

Wesche Lynette Women 30 2 2

Wheatley Vicki Women 30 8 8

White George Men 40 5 5

White Robert Men 35 2 2

Wigg Matthew Mixed 30 8 8

Wilbow Dean Mixed/Men 35 11 7 18

Williams Jenny Mixed 7 7
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Williams Sharyn Women 3 6 21 1 31

Williamson Tracey Mixed 30 4 4

Willoughby Joel Men 10 10

Wilson Debbie Mixed 30 6 6

Wilson Joe Men 35 9 9

Wilson Ray Men 40 5 1 6

Winchester Louise Women 9 12 3 5 29

Winder Roxy Women 11 11

Windsor Andrew Men 35 2 2

Withers Daniel Men 8 8 16

Witt Doug Men 40 10 10

Wong Nathan Mixed 10 10

Woods Alan Men 45 5 5

Woods Kelly Women 14 13 27

Wylie Leigh Mixed 30 4 4

Yiangou Andy Men 35 7 7

Young Greg Men 50 1 1

Zabielo Jason Men 9 3 12

Zalunardo Michael Men 13 13

Zanette David Men 30/35 15 6 21

Zaremski Cara Mixed 8 8

Ziade Anthony Men/Men 30 15 12 10 37
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Australia - Test Touchdown Scorers

1976 v New Zealand 2001 v New Zealand

1985 v New Zealand 2002 v New Zealand

1986 v New Zealand NOT ALL 2009 v New Zealand

1987 v Canada DATA 2010 v New Zealand

1988 v Canada and New Zealand IS 2012 v New Zealand

1991 v New Zealand AVAILABLE 2013 v New Zealand

1993 v New Zealand 2014 v New Zealand

1995 v Great Britain and Japan 2016 v Japan & New Zealand

1997 v New Zealand 2017 v Japan & New Zealand

1998 v New Zealand 2018 v New Zealnd

Leading Scorers 76 95 97 98 01 02 09 10 12 13 14 16J 16N 17J 17N 18 #

Prowse Matthew Men 2 7 8 1 4 4 2 4 32

Shuker Gavin Mix/Men/Men30/40 13 2 2 3 1 1 3 4 29

Watego Marriki Women 1 2 2 6 4 4 3 22

Rodgers Samantha Mixed/Women 2 6 3 5 4 20

Buckley Scott Mixed/Men 1 2 3 2 5 1 2 3 19

Hennessey Dylan Men 2 2 3 1 2 3 6 19

Mortimer Elin Mixed 2 4 3 4 3 16
Dyball Hannah Women 6 2 3 1 3 15

Judd Amanda Women 2 4 3 6 15

McCall Jessica Women 1 1 3 1 7 1 1 15

Moylan Benjamin Men 7 1 1 4 1 1 15

Nakhla Robert Men 2 3 3 3 3 1 15

Surname First Division 76 75 97 98 01 02 09 10 12 13 14 16J 16N 17J 17N 18 #

Absolum (McHugh) Nicole Women 2 2

Addison (FM-Holden)Rachael Women 1 1

Allen Melinda Mixed 30 1 1

Ayoub Amir Men 50 4 3 7
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Baartz Don Men 50 5 2 7

Bambury (Teskera) Nadina Mixed 1 1

Barr Angela Mixed/Women 1 1 4 6

Barr Catherine Women 1 2 3

Barton Daniel Men 1 2 2 1 6

Beale Shane Men 50 1 1

Beck Nicole Women 1 1

Behnke Bob Men 50 1 1

Benbow Jayden Men 1 2 3 6

Benfield Chris Men 40 1 1

Bird Matt Men 1 1

Bishop Willie Men/Men 30 3 3 6

Biskup Joe Men 40 1 5 6

Blackwood James Mixed 2 2

Boland Mark Men 1 1

Boss Kristen Mixed/Women 1 3 2 5 1 12

Brannighan Arthur Men 1 1

Brennan Kristy Mixed 1 3 4 8

Brierty Stuart Men 1 1 1 2 3 1 9

Brindell Robert Men 2 2

Brisby Samuel Men 6 2 1 9

Browne Christian Men 40 2 2

Buckley Scott Mixed/Men 1 2 3 2 5 1 2 3 19

Bundy Scott Mixed/Men 1 1 1 2 5

Burdett Amanda Women 30 1 1

Campbell Elizabeth Women 2 2 3 2 9

Cant Derrick Mixed 30 2 2

Caslick Charlotte Women 1 1

Castle Karina Women 2 1 3

Chaffey Jason Mixed 2 2

Chan Jamie Mixed 1 1

Chapman Michael Mixed 1 1

Chenhall Barry Mixed 2 2

Cherry Emilee Women 2 1 3

Chesterton Rebecca Mixed 2 2
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Cheung David Men 45/50 5 2 7

Cheung Jeff Men 45/50 2 1 3

Clancy Graeme Men 30 4 4

Clark Dave Mixed 3 3

Clifford Tayla Women 1 1

Collins Scott Men 50 3 3

Costello Justin Mixed/Men 3 1 4

Cox Khanui Men 30 7 7

Cridland Justin Mixed 3 3

Crowe Madison Women 3 1 1 5

Curran Matthew Mix/Men/Men30 1 1 2 4

Currie Darren Men 1 1

Curtis Katie Mixed 1 1

Dacey-Aiken Zoe Mixed 2 2

Dallas Paul Men 50 2 2

Dalton John Men 30 3 3

Danswan Scott Men 30 5 5

Davis Danielle Women 1 3 2 1 7

Davis Rachelle Women 2 1 1 2 6

Day (Kildare) Robin Men 40 1 2 3

Dayberg-Muir Dramayne Mixed/Men 2 2 1 4 9

Deegan Terry Men 1 1 2

Del La Cruze Bo Women 1 3 1 5

Devonshire Michael Men 30 2 2

Doyle (Daley) Angela Mixed 1 1

Dudeck Anthony Men 40 3 3

Duguid Derek Men 45 1 1

Dyball Hannah Women 6 2 3 1 3 15

Elliott David Men 45 2 2

Elliott Tina Women 2 2

Eltakchi Tony Mixed 1 1

English Greg Mixed 2 2

English (Collins) Jody Women 2 2

Etheridge Gemma Mixed 3 3

Etheridge Nikki Mixed 3 1 8 12
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Eyles Tom Men 30 2 2

Fahim Adam Men 30/40 8 3 11

Farrow Chris Men 1 2 9 12

Ferro Alex Men 45 2 2

Forrester Paul Mixed 2 2

Francis Shaun Men 1 2 5 2 1 11

Frederiksen Shane Mixed 2 2

Frost Christian Mixed 2 2

Galea Andrew Mixed/Men 1 2 3

Garlic Terry Men 1 1

Gillard Brett Men 45/50 1 3 4

Glazebrook Tim Mixed 2 1 3

Gleeson Wayne Men 40 2 2

Good Nicholas Men 1 1 1 2 5

Good Tim Men 2 2

Gray Leanne Mixed 1 1 2

Green Cody Men 3 3

Gyemore Phil Men/Men 30 3 1 4

Halpin Stephanie Women 1 1

Hanson Lars Men 40 3 3

Hanson Ron Men 6 6

Harriman Sharlene Mixed 2 2

Harrington Adrian Men 50 2 2

Harrington Gregory Men 30 3 3

Hastie Troy Men 40 1 1

Hawes Peter Men 50 1 1

Hennessey Dylan Men 2 2 3 1 2 3 6 19

Hennessey (Hopkin) Emily Women 1 1 1 3

Hilder (Lambert) Kylie Mixed 5 1 2 2 10

Hitch Jenna Women 1 1

Hoch Cormac Men 4 1 5

Hoch Lachlan Mixed 3 3

Holden Brad Mixed 2 2

Hope Amy Mixed 1 1

Hopkin Samantha Women 1 2 3
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Hughes Brett Mixed 1 1 2

Hunt Jason Mixed 14 14

Hunter Mick Mixed 5 5

Irvine Mick Men 30 1 1

James Brooke Women 30 1 1 2

Jarrett Philip Men 40 1 1

Johnson Chris Men 30 4 4

Johnston Kellie Women 30 1 1

Johnstone Mia Women 1 1

Jolly Trevor Men 45 2 2

Jones Aaron Men 30 1 3 4

Jones Nathan Men 2 1 3

Jordan Ian Men 40 1 1

Judd Amanda Women 2 4 3 6 15

Judd Kristy Women 1 1 1 1 4

Kafoa David Men 45/50 1 1 2

Kearney Ashleigh Women 2 1 2 5

King Jordan Men 2 3 3 2 4 14

Kitchingham Tim Men 45/50 4 5 1 10

Knapp Debbie Mixed 1 4 5

Kolovos Elisha Women 2 1 3

Lang Simon Mixed 2 2 3 7

Lapham Stacey Mixed/Women 2 4 1 7

Law Michael Mixed 3 2 5

Lennon Mick Men 40 2 2 4

Leonard Mark Men 40 6 6

Lorger Warren Men 30 3 3

Love Jayden Men 2 2

Lugg Brad Mixed 30 2 2

Lyons Cliff Men 45 2 2

Madders Brent Mixed 2 2

Madders Craig Men 1 2 2 2 7

Madders Sharyn Women 1 1

Maddick Hayley Women 1 2 1 4

Malcolm Troy Mixed 5 5
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Marsh Cherie Women 30 1 1

Martin Sharon Women 2 2

Martin (Tirardo) Giselle Mix/Wom/Wom30 2 3 4 2 2 13

Matcham Shelley Women 1 2 3

McAnelly Hayley Mixed 4 4

McCall Jessica Women 1 1 3 1 7 1 1 15

McCall Mick Men 50 2 2

McCarthy Trish Women 30 1 1

McDonald Brandon Men 45 4 4

McDonald David Men 50 4 3 7

McDonald Gavin Men 1 1

McDonald Hayley Mixed 30 3 3

McDonald Trent Men 2 1 3

McGennity Kelly Women 1 1

McGovern Michael Mixed 2 1 3

Mcilveen Teena Women 1 1

Mckenna John Men 50 2 2

McLean William Men 50 2 2

McMah (Guthrie) Melinda Mixed 1 2 3

McMahon Terry Men 1 1

McPhillips Trevor Men 50 1 1

McShane Gerard Mixed 2 2

Meakes Yasmin Mixed/Women 3 4 7

Michealopolous Patricia Mixed/Women 4 1 2 3 2 12

Mitchell Brad Men 30 3 3

Mitchell Justin Mixed 2 2

Moran Trevor Men 30 1 1

Morgan Cobie Mixed 2 2

Morgan Troy Men 40 1 1 2

Mortimer Elin Mixed 2 4 3 4 3 16

Moylan Benjamin Men 7 1 1 4 1 1 15

Murphy Dean Men 30 1 1

Murphy Renee Women 1 2 3

Murphy Steve Men 1 1

Nakhla Robert Men 2 3 3 3 3 1 15
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Nicholas Zara Mixed 3 4 4 11

Nicholls Cameron Mixed/Men 2 2 2 6

Norman Peter Men 2 1 1 3 1 8

Notley Scott Men/Men 40 1 4 3 8

Nowotny Kurt Mixed 4 2 6

O’Keeffe Gerard Men 40 2 2

Oberleuter Lawrence Mixed 1 1

Opie-Lukins Leah Mixed 1 3 3 2 9

O'Shanesy Brenton Men 1 1 2

Palau Jonathan Men 3 2 1 1 7

Parker Paige Mixed 1 1 2

Peattie Laura Women 2 6 8

Peattie Sarah Mixed 5 5

Penfold Murray Men 3 3

Percy Leah Women/Mixed 2 1 3 1 1 8

Peters Melissa Women 4 4

Pierce Craig Men 1 2 3

Pierce Lachlan Men 2 2 4

Pitfield (Galea) Melissa Mixed 1 1 2 1 5

Plath (Kay) Alison Mixed/Wom 30 2 1 3

Pollock Ryan Mixed 2 3 5

Prasad Rohit Mixed 2 2 4

Prince Scott Men 30 1 1

Prowse Matthew Men 2 7 8 1 4 4 2 4 32

Pryde Adam Mixed 4 4

Quince Kirsty Women 2 2

Quinlan Ashleigh Women 1 1 1 3

Quinlivan Tommy Men 30 3 3

Quirk Alicia Women 3 1 4

Raper Dave Men 1 1

Reardon Jarrad Men 40 1 1

Reid Rachel Mixed 3 3

Rey Sebe Mixed/Men 30 1 4 5

Reynolds Barry Men 1 1

Reynoldson Darren Men 40 7 7
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Roberts David Men 30/40 2 2 4

Roberts Steve Men 1 1 1 3

Robinson Ben Mixed/Men 1 1 2

Rodgers Samantha Mixed/Women 2 6 3 5 4 20

Rose (Maher) Gabriel Mixed 1 1

Ross Greg Mixed 10 10

Russell Corey Mixed 1 1

Ryan Anthony Men 50 2 2

Ryan Len Men 40 2 2

Samin John Men 40/45/50 1 1 2 4

Sargent Catherine Women 4 1 1 1 7

Sawyer Matt Mixed 1 1

Scharenguivel Jason Men 30/40 2 1 2 5

Schembri John Men 45 2 2

Sewter Tanya Women 1 1

Short Karen Mixed 30 1 1

Shuker Gavin Mix/Men/Men30/40 13 2 2 3 1 1 3 4 29

Sinclair-Smith Robert Men 40 4 4

Singh Michael Mixed 3 3

Smith Amy Women 30 1 2 3

Smith Holly Women 30 2 3 5

Smith Justine Mixed 1 1

Sonda Garry Mix/Men/Men30 1 2 3 1 7

Spacie Sarah Mixed/Women 2 5 2 9

Springfield Dean Mixed/Men 2 1 1 1 5

Sproule Michael Men 50 2 2

Squires Brad Men 40 2 2

Stanton Jason Men 1 2 3

Steinhardt Deborah Women 30 3 3

Stevens Katherine Mixed 1 1 2

Stowie Jamie Men 1 2 1 5 9

Studdon Maddie Women 2 2

Sue See Kimberley Women 4 1 1 6

Sykes Emma Women 1 1

Takchi Steven Men 30 1 1
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Tandek (Winchester)Claire Women 1 1 1 3

Tarlinton Chris Men 30 1 1

Tavo Rebecca Women 2 2

Taylor Dean Men 30 1 1 2

Thoars Mike Men 50 5 3 8

Thompson Dylan Mixed 1 3 2 6

Toner Ciaran Men 1 1

Toohey (Maher) Katrina Women 1 3 4

Tope Matt Men 2 1 2 5

Touma Trent Mixed 2 1 1 4

Tump Jarrod Mixed 1 2 1 4

Upton Tamika Women 2 5 1 8

Upton Tracey Women 30 1 1

Van der Kwast Elijah Men 30 4 4

Wakely Kirstie Women 30 2 2

Wakely Manu Mixed 30 3 3

Wandl Peter Men 45 1 1

Ward Neil Men 1 1

Wardrobe Kylie Mixed 2 2

Warren Shannon Mixed 30 1 1

Watego Marriki Women 1 2 2 6 4 4 3 22

Wilbow Dean Mixed/Men 30 1 3 4

Wilkinson Natalie Mixed 1 2 3

Williams Fiona Women 30 1 1

Williams Sharyn Women 1 1

Winchester Louise Women 1 1 5 1 2 3 13

Winder Roxanne Women 1 1

Withers Daniel Men 2 1 1 4

Woods Kelly Women 1 3 1 5

Young Greg Men 50 2 2

Zabielo Jason Men 2 3 4 2 11

Zanette David Men 30 3 3

Zaremski Cara Mixed 1 1

Ziade Anthony Men 3 3
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Other International Matches - Scorers

2005 - All Nations - Auckland New Zealand

2017 - Japan - Kawana Waters Qld

2018 - New Zealand - Kawana Waters Qld

Last Name Fist Name Division 2005 2017 #

Barrett Suzy Mixed 30 1 1

Campbell Elizabeth Women 3 3

Carter Michael Mixed 30 4 4

Chittleborough Belinda Mixed 30 3 3

Clarence Elisabeth Women 27 1 1

Crowe Madison Women 3 3

David Sophie Mixed 30 7 7

Davis Rachelle Women 1 1

Dennis Melinda Women 27 1 1

Doyle Kerry Mixed 30 5 5

Dyball Hannah Women 3 3

Fisher Lawrence Mixed 30 7 7

Giteau Kristy Women 27 1 1

Gleeson Wayne Mixed 30 11 11

Goodwin Kelly Women 27 2 2

Grant Wayne Mixed 30 1 1

Green Craig Mixed 30 10 10

Hennessey Emily Women 1 1

Kearney Ashleigh Women 1 1

Maddick Hayley Women 2 2

McCall Jessica Women 7 7

McCall Melissa Women 27 2 2

McLean Mary Women 27 1 1

Michealopolous Patricia Mixed/Women 3 3

Oliver Rebecca Women 27 4 4

Patrick Jacky Mixed 30 2 2

Peattie Laura Women 2 2

Powell Jason Mixed 30 2 2

Rodgers Samantha Mixed/Women 3 3

Sargent Catherine Women 1 1

Stanley Nikki Women 27 6 6

Steinhardt Deborah Mixed 30 2 2

Sue See Kimberley Women 1 1

Upton Tamika Women 2 2

Walsh Carly Women 27 2 2

Watego Marriki Women 4 4

Watts Allen Mixed 30 9 9
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